
 
 

HEARTH FEE SCHEDULE – CORE SUPPORTS 
 as of 30 March 2020 

 

 

    

 COVID  

Price Change 

NDIS Codes - CORE 

Assistance with Daily Life 

NDIS Codes – CORE 

Assistance with social & 

community participation 

Weekday $62.49/hr 01_011_0107_1_1_T 04_104_0125_6_1_T 

Weekday Evening $68.96/hr 01_015_0107_1_1_T 04_103_0125_6_1_T 

Saturday $85.95/hr 01_013_0107_1_1_T 04_105_0125_6_1_T 

Sunday $111.77/hr 01_014_0107_1_1_T 04_106_0125_6_1_T 

Public holiday $139.93/hr 01_012_0107_1_1_T 04_102_0125_6_1_T 

Sleepover     $235.43/hr 01_010_0107_1_1  

Active Overnight $70.24/hr 01_002_0107_1_1_T  

Transport  02_051_0108_1_1  
 

 

Weekday Monday to Friday 6am-8pm  

Weekday Evening Monday to Friday 8pm to 6am 

(Weekday ending after 8pm or starting before 6am will be charged at the evening 
rate for the whole of the shift in accordance with the industry award) 

Saturday  From midnight Friday to midnight Saturday 

Sunday  From midnight Saturday to midnight Sunday  

Public Holiday From midnight the night before to midnight of the Public Holiday   

Sleepover This is a flat rate for the 8 hours where there is no expectation of being woken, and 
the support worker is provided with a separate room with a bed but does include up 
to 1 hour of assistance where required. Any hours over 1 hour will be charged at 
active night rates as well as the sleepover. A minimum four-hour shift either before 
or after the sleepover is required to be booked with the sleepover.  

Active Overnight Overnight hours with no sleep 

Minimum Shift 2 hours is the minimum shift time.  
Shifts will be charged and paid in 15 min increments thereafter. 

Transport 
Kilometres 

The participant/participant’s family is responsible for costs kilometres not included 
in your plan or are not plan managed as part of excursion costs 

Excursion costs The participant/participant’s family is responsible for costs relating to excursions 
(e.g. swimming pool entrance) for the support worker/participant 

GST Does not apply to government subsidised care, however there are exceptions 

Note Fees are subject to review in line with NDIS price reviews 

 


